

Request for Quotation

HHR11065

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

*709045810 304-755-8135 TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META PO BOX 1231

CHARLESTON WV 25324

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS/DHHR PURCHASING VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED F.O.B. 09/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 10/12/2010 CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ********* A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING IS SCHEDULED LEASE NOTE 2010 AT 10:00 AM IN THE CONFERENCE FOR SEPTEMBER 21, ROOM AT THE CHIEF MEDICAL EXAMINER'S OFFICE LOCATED AT \$19 VIRGINIA|STREET, WEST CHARLESTON. THE DRUG FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT AND BID BOND ARE REQUIRED | WITH | BID SUBMISSION. 770-93 0001 JΒ \$147,659.00 1 TO PROVIDE A NEW MEMBRANE ROOF PER THE ATTACHED SPEC REQUEST FOR QUOTATION TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT AND ANYTHING INCIDENTAL TO REMOVING THE EXISTING ROOF AND REPLACING IT WITH A NEW MEMBRANE ROOF AS PER THE ATTACHED SPECIFICATIONS AT WV OFFICE OF CHIEF MEDICAL EXAMINER. Written Questions shall be accepted through close of *M !! : ^ ? OUESTIONS MAY BE SENT VIA BUSINESS ON \$9/23/2010 JSPS, FAX, C¢URIER OR ₺-MAIL. IN ORDER TO ASSURE NO YENDOR RECEI♥ES AN UNFÀIR ADVANTAGE, NФ SUBSTANTIVE QUESTIONS WILL BE ANSWERED ORALLY. IF POSSIBLE, -MAIL OUESTIONS ARE PREFERRED. ADDRESS INQUIRIES TO: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 10/13/10 304-755-8135 FEIN 55-0591156 VICE PRESIDENI ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



304-755-8135

Request for Quotation

P

T O

RFQ NUMBER HHR11065

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:::

ROBERTA WAGNER

B04-558-0067

TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META PO BOX 1231

CHARLESTON WV 25324

*709045810

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS/DHHR PURCHASING VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

DATE PRIN	66000666666666	MS OF SAL	.	SHIP)	/IA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
09/09/ BID OPENING DATE:								 	
	1	0/12/		CAT			OPI		01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	ÑO.	ITEM NUI	VIBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	ROBERTA DEPARTM PURCHAS 2019 WA CHARLES FAX: 30	ENT OF STATE	F ADMI IVISIO FON S' WV 25.	ON PREET 311			THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		
	A MANDA 10:00 A INTERES FAILURE DISQUAL REPRESE	TORY I M AT T TED PA TO AT IFICAT NT MOI	PRE-BI THE CI ARTIES TTEND TION (RE THZ	MANI ID WII HIEF I ARE THE I OF THI	DATORY PRILL BE HELL MEDICAL EI REQUIRED MANDATORY E BID. NO	E-BID D ON 09, XAMINER TO ATTI PRE-BII D ONE PI	S ENL ERS		
	POTENTI OFFICIA PRE-BID REPRESE IN DISQ ACCEPT THE BID COMPLET SHEET.	AL BII L DOCT FAI NTATIV UALIFI ANY OT DER IS ED THE THE I	DDERS JMENT LURE JE NAN CATIO THER I RESI S INFO PURCHA	TO COVERIS	OMPLETE. FYING ATTI ROVIDE YOU THE ATTEI THE BID. ENTATION TO BLE FOR EI TON REQUIRE	THIS WIENDANCE OF COMPANDANCE OF COMPANDE OF COMPAND OF COMPAND THE CITY FOR	AT NY HE 'AT 'Y TH 'HE A	EET WILL RESUITE WILL NOT ATTENDANCE. HEY HAVE ATTENDANCE STATE AGENCY BIDDER-S	LT
7	ADDITIO	N, WE -MAIL	REQUE ADDRE	ST THESS ANDERS A	AT ALL PO ID FAX NUN ARE REQUES	OTENTIAL MBER. STED TO	, B AR	BIDDERS INCLUE	DE
SIGNATURE				SEE HE	/ERSE SIDE FOR T	EHMS AND CON	413131	ions Dat	NTE
								WA1	···=
TITLE		FE	IN					ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ō

RFO NUMBER
HHR11065

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER

*709045810 304-755-8135 TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META PO BOX 1231 CHARLESTON WV 25324

NOTICE TO PROCEED:

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS/DHHR PURCHASING VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B 09/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 10/12/2010 OPENING TIME 30 PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITERICE AMOUNT THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. !HE MODEL/BR&ND/S⊅ECIFÏCATIONS NAMED H#REIN ESTABLISH THE ACCEPTABLE LEVEL OF QUALITY ONLY AND ARE NOT INTENDED TO REFLECT A PREFERENCE OR FAVOR ANY PARTICULAR BRAND OR VENDOR. VENDORS WHO ARE BIDDING ALTERNATES SHOULD SO STATE AND INCLUDE PERTINENT ITERATURE AND SPECIFICATIONS. FAILURE TO PROVIDE INFORMATION FOR ANY ALTERNATES MAY BE GROUNDS FOR REJECTION OF THE BID. THE STATE RESERVES THE RIGHT 'O WAIVE MINOR IRREGULARITIES IN BIDS OR SPECIFICATIONS TRGINIA LEGISLATIVE RULES AND REGULATIONS. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA-TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO \$UBMIT AT TH电 SAM电 TIM电 AN AFFIDAVIT O中 COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE

TITLE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

UNLESS

WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED

OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID.

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED

THE FULLY



Request for Quotation

P

HHR11065

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

*709045810 304-755-8135 TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META PO BOX 1231

CHARLESTON WV 25324

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
OPERATIONS/DHHR PURCHASING
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SA	LE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/09/2010					
BID OPENING DATE:	10/12/2010		BID C	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QU	JANTITY UOP	CAT. ITE	EM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
EXECU PROCE		ORDER WILL	BE CONSIDE	RED NOTICE TO	
RIGHT NOTIC SUPPL	TO CANCEL T E TO THE VEN IED ARE OF A THE SPECIFIC	HIS CONTRACT DOR IF THE INTERIOR (T IMMEDIATE MATERIALS O QUALITY OR	NG RESERVES THE LY UPON WRITTEN R WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM CONTRACT	
THE H RATES TO WE		U.S. DEPAR' ED FOR KANZ ODE 21-5A,	IMENT OF LA AWHA COUNTY ET, SEQ. (
INTERI REQUII OR IN	EST FOR PAYM RED BY STATE	NTS DUE (EX LAW) CONTAI INSTITUTE	KCEPT FOR A INED IN THI OF ARCHITE	S CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS	
		1 1		RED TO PROVIDE N IF SUCCESSFUL	
	F THE ITEMS (IS CONTRACT:		OW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
OF CON ISSUAN THE BI	MERCIAL GENI	RAL LIABILE CT. UNLESS THE MINIMU	TY INSURANG OTHERWISE	SPECIFIED IN	
1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	UILDERS RIS		UL VENDOR SHALL SK INSURANCE IN	
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HOUZE

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META

304-755-8135

Request for Quotation

RFONUMBER HHR11065 PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

ROBERTA WAGNER 804-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS/DHHR PURCHASING

ō

PO BOX 1231

CHARLESTON WV 25324

*709045810

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/09/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 10/12/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE AMOUNT INF ITEM NUMBER AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, TRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A \$OLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE \$TATE OF WEST VIR¢INIA A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS ΨNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. XX) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 9-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STREL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE



HODKEN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER HHR11065 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER

304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS/DHHR PURCHASING VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

304-755-8135 *709045810 TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META PO BOX 1231

DATE PRINT	ED	TEA	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA.	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
09/09/2	010						The state of the s	
BID OPENING DATE:	1	0/12/2	010			BID Q	PENING TIME (11;30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NU	IBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ON ADDICATE ON ADD	TION, AT TH C ALUN DUCT I OF STE MADE D ONLY NREASO MORE H S. IF S TO E URPLUS ENT OF DOMES HAN TH	ITEMS IE SIT INUM, S LES EL AR ALUMI IF T NABLE IGHER THE E SUP AREA LABO TIC P	OF NE GLASS THAT IS THAN DOMES PLIET RODUCE FOR THE COLUMN AS THE COLUMN	ACHINERY PUBLIC WO S OR STEE N \$50,000 D IN PUBL GLASS OR OCH COST I THE BID THE BID TO ALUMI OF PRODU DEFINED REIGN PRODU TTS ARE 30 MADE PRODU	OR EQUIPER OR EQUIPER OR LESSIC WORK STEEL PRICE FROM, GLUM,	PMENT PURCHASEI LL BE MADE OF SS THE COST OF S THAN 10,000 S PROJECTS. RODUCTS MAY BE RODUCTS IS FOUN SONABLE IF IT I OR FOREIGN MADE ASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES AY BE SUPPLIED RE HIGHER IN DER THE ABOVE	ID S.S.
P D A T O R A S	ROVISION ETERMINUMENTAN THE PROPERTY OF PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	ONS, T NES TH M, GLA E LOWE MAY RE ON IN DORS M	HE SP AT TH SS OR ST BI QUEST THE I UST I	ENDINERE E STEE D DOM , IN OWEST NDICA	G OFFICER XISTS A B L THAT IS ESTIC PRO WRITING, BID FOR	OF THE ID FOR REASON DUCTS, A REEVA SUCH DO IR BID	SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN ABLE AND LOWER THE SPENDING LUATION AND MESTIC PRODUCTS IF THEY ARE	
E N	ROJECT	FOR IS ADDEN	DA	NEER	AND/OR AG	ENCY SH	F CONSTRUCTION ALL BE REQUIRED	
				SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR T			
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	DA [*]	<u> </u>
TITLE		FE	in				ADDRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

ō

HHR11065

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

ROBERTA WAGNER

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
OPERATIONS/DHHR PURCHASING

*709045810 304-755-8135 TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META PO BOX 1231

DATE PRIN	TED TEA	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
09/09/	2010					
BID OPENING DATE:	10/12/2		FRA CONTROL OF CONTROL	BID OPE	ENING TIME 01	;30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMB	ER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					<u> </u>	
,	TO ABIDE BY T	PHE EGILOW	NG SCHEDIII	E IN ISS	SIITNG	
	CONSTRUCTION	I				
		L <i>L</i> ,				
	<i>i</i> '	, , ,			E THE ADDENDUM URED DRAWINGS	
	AND SPECIFICA					
	T	1			IN THE STATE	}
					NEER SHALL ALSO	
;	SEND A COPY (F THE ADDI	NDUM TO TH	ie state	AGENCY FOR	
Ţ	WHICH THE COL	TRACT IS	SSUED.			
	(2) THE BUYE					
	NTERESTED PA					
	1	3 1		1	CEIVED BY THE	
	SUYER WITHIN	1 1	14) DAYS E	PRIOR TO	THE BID	
(PENING DATE.			-		
	IZI AT.T. ADDF	TITIOHE ACINA	BE FORMAT	TY ACKNO	OWLEDGED BY AL	
	SIDDERS AND		1			
	Į.	THE SAME	i e		LATIONS	
,	HAT APPLY				OCUMENT	
	HALL ALSO A					
	1	1			ISSUED FOR THE	
	OLE PURPOSE	OF CHANGIN	G A BID OF	PENING TI	IME AND/OR	
I	PATE.	77.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.		•		
7	 REV. 11/96					
_						
,	ZVIITDTT 10					
<u>.</u>	XHIBIT 10				1	
<i>1</i>	DDENDUM ACKI	OWLEDGEMEN	Т			
-	HEREBY ACK	OWLEDGE RE	CEIPT OF I	HE FOLLO	OWING CHECKED	
	DDENDUM(S) A	1 1				
<u> </u>	YY PROPOSAL,	PLANS AND				
SIGNATURE		SEE HE	VERSE SIDE FOR TEF	RMS AND CONDIT ELEPHONE	ITONS DATE	
TITLE	ļ.	EIN			ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

000	RFC	NU	MB	ER.		000	
	HF	IR'	17	06	5		

PA	GE	
	8	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS/DHHR PURCHASING VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

Ţ

*709045810 304-755-8135 TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META PO BOX 1231

DATE PRIN	red	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/09/	2010						,	
BID OPENING DATE:		0/12/2	010	oner constant		BID (OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU!	/IBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
1	ADDENDU	M NOS	.:					
_			X					
I	10.1	- +	• • • • •		• • •			
7	NO. 2		X					
1	NO. 2	•			• • •			,
1	NO. 3							
		• 1		• • • •	• • •			
1	NO. 4							
		-					·	
]	NO. 5							
							E RECEIPT OF T	HE
2	ADDENDU	м(s) i	IAY B	CAUS	SE FOR RE	JECTION	OF THE BIDS.	·
_		·						
	1		1		ERSTAND !		1	
							DE DURING ANY EPRESENTATIVES	
					IS NOT I			
					RITING A			
							IS BINDING.	
,	PERCIPA	SALION	771		/ ICIAL A		TO DINDING.	·
	سالت.	<u> </u>	(///	/// /				
		2-C		K [/]	. 	SIC	NATURE	
		TE DOOF			WET 1 00			,
	TRI-SIA	TE ROOF	ING &	SHEET	METAL CO.	CON	IPANY	Parameter
	10/13/	10			•			To Auditor
	10/13/	····				DAT	E	
]	EV. 11	./96						
			CON	(CC) 70 (CC)	ODG TTOP	TO TO		
		:	COI	TRAC.	ORS LICEN	NOU		
7	NEST VI	DCITNTA	י מייצי	יה כסי	DE 21-11-1	RECHTE	RES THAT ALL	[
,	۱ <u>۷ بردند</u> س	.1V3_1N_4f	7 2121		ERSE SIDE FOR T			
SIGNATURE				2		TELEPHONE	DA	TE
TITLE		FE	IN				100000000000000000000000000000000000000	OFO TO DE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

HHR11065

_		٠.	 						
ì	3	÷	Ρ	Α	G	E	ě	÷	Š
					1	9			

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

÷70	9045	810)	30)4-	755-81	L35
[R]	STA	ATE	ROOF	'ING	&	SHEET	META
PQ	BOX	123	31				

CHARLESTON WV 25324

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES
OPERATIONS/DHHR PURCHASING
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

DATE PRINTED	TE	RMS OF SAI	.E	SHIP	/IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
09/09/2010						•			
BID OPENING DATE:	LO/12/		1000 <u>00000</u> 0000	periode de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya de	BID (PENIN	IG TIME	01	-30PM
LINE QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	X0000000000000000000000000000000000000	N 1000000000000000000000000000000000000		Salar en de la paga capación de la composition della composition d		100000000000000		<u> </u>	
1 :				FORM CON		i e		a	
\$TATE N							CONTRACTOR ONTRACTORS		
							ENSE MAY		
							N OF LABO		
							ESTON, WV		
				558-78			,		
			(00	,					
WEST VI	CRGINI	A STAT	E COI	E 21-11-	11 REQUI	RES A	NY		
PROSPEC	CTIVE	BIDDER	TO I	NCLUDE T	HE CONTE	ACTOR	.S		
‡ICENSE	E NUME	ER ON	THEIF	R BID.			•		
		•			•		•		
BIDDER	TO CC	MPLETI	:						
			TRI	-STATE ROO	FING & SH	EET ME	TAL CO.		
CONTRAC	TORS	NAME:					• • • • • • • • •	• •	-
CONTRAC	ם מרטיייי	TECENIC	יבי אור	WV000:	L04				
CONTRAC	LIURS	T CENS	PE NO.						
THE SITE	CESSE	TIT. BTT	א אמרון	ILL BE RI	CHATIIOS	TO FII	RNTSH A		
1 I						L	SSUANCE O	F'	
A PURCH					,	[_	
		'							
			API	LICABLE 1	WAL				
							ISION RUL	ES	
				IE INFORM					
!	_	_				1	RCHASING		
1			DLE AU	THORITY (30VERNIN	G THI	S		
₽ROCURE	IMENT.								
ANTV TATE	™ « M G △.	TON DE		יון דאן פסי <i>י</i> רי	יד⊊דמ∆ידקדי	ON MA	NUALS, OR		7
							ONTRADICT:		
							SOURCES AS		
! }		1		PARAGRAPI		1		-	
EFFECT.						_	-		
CIONATURE			SEE REV	/ERSE SIDE FOR T	Contract of the contract of the contract of	NDITIONS	- Isa		
SIGNATURE			•		TELEPHONE		, DA	TE	
TITLE		EIN			•		ADDRESS CHANG	GES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER
HHR11065

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS/DHHR PURCHASING VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

*709045810 304-755-8135 TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META PO BOX 1231

DATE PRIN	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA		F.O.B.		FRE	GHTTERMS
09/09/2	2010		** * **								
BID OPENING DATE:	1	0/12/2	2010			BTD (PE	NING TIME	. 01	;30PM	anna ann an a
LINE	QUAN	NTTY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	IMBER		UNIT PRICE			AMOUNT
									<u> </u>		
-		TO T	T-3.7 (1).1	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		TATOOD / CC			T 17.0		
					ON, THE			RACTOR FI	LES		
								H CONTRAC	T		
	VITHOUT		1 1					ii continuic	•		
		- +									
I	EV. 5/	2009					Ì				
							ļ				
			:								
				NOT	TICE						
7	CTCME	חדם חי	MIICT	סודי פוז	JBMITTED	т∩.					
F	PETGNE	מדם מי	MOSI	DE DC	PDMIIIED	10:					
	DE	PARTMI	INT OF	ADMI	NISTRATI	ON					
		JRCHAS:									
	BU	JILDING	15								
					REET, EA						
	CH	IARLES'	ON, W	V 25	305-0130						
	 TITO DTC	CHOIII	די כיסו	የተገለ ጉለ፣	TUTC THE	ᡣᠣᢆᡢᡑᡎ᠇᠘ᢣ		N THE FAC			
	1		<i>?</i>		MAY NOT		1		E OF		
-	TITE TIME	LILOFE	010 111	יים טיי	MAI NOI	DE CONL	110.	EKED.		<u> </u>	
٥	EALED	BID									
I	∮UYER:-			RW	/22						
_	<u> </u>										
ŀ	łEQ. NO).:		Hh	R11065						
T	TD OPE	NTNG T	ΔΤΕ	10	/12/2010						
_	1-0	111 TT 11 C	A.L.		/ 12/ 2010						
E	ID OPE	NING T	IME:-	1:	30 PM						
	1		3				IS	NECESSAR	Y		
7	о соит	'ACT YO	U REG	ARDIN	G YOUR B	ID:		t			
		304-755	5275					•			
			1	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	MOITI			<u> </u>	
SIGNATURE					erior older old	TELEPHONE	VD-13.13		DATE		
TITLE ,		Tei	EIN .				1				
TLE ,			*					ADDRESS	CHANGE	S TO BE NO	OTED ABOVE



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER HHR11065 PAGE

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER

B04-558-0067

P

T

SHIP VIA

*709045810 304-755-8135 TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META PO BOX 1231 CHARLESTON WV 25324

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS/DHHR PURCHASING VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

F.O.B.

09/09/2 BID OPENING DATE:	2010						***************************************	
[325000000000000000000000000000000000000		12/2010	CAT.		Spirononananana ca	PENING TIM	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBE	Hi.	UNITPRIC	E	AMOUNT
	PLEASE PR CONCERNING BRIAN		JOTE:	OF PERS	ON TO	CONTACT		
	LEASE IN	CLUDE A	CONVENIE	NCE COPY				
						65 *****	TOTAL:	\$147,659.00
]								
						-		
THE PARTY OF THE P		PARTY AND ADDRESS						
				•				
		, I	SEE REVERSI	SIDE FOR TERM		DITIONS		
SIGNATURE			-	TEL	EPHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FEIN				ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

1. GENERAL INFORMATION:

- Request for Quotation to provide all labor, materials, equipment and anything incidental to removing the existing roof, making any necessary repairs/modifications to existing decking and replacing roof with a new membrane roof as specified at WV Office of the Chief Medical Examiner located at 619 Virginia St. W, Charleston, WV 25302.
- 1.2 All work will be in compliance with the Fire Marshal regulations and all other building codes and industry standards. Final payment will be withheld if installed components are not in compliance, or any portion of this overall project is not 100% complete. The award will be made to the overall low bid that complies with the specifications.
- 1.3 "Will", "must", and "shall" listed herein this document is a mandatory requirement.

2. BIDDER REQUIREMENTS:

- 2.1 All qualified bidders, being familiar with and understanding the bidding documents and also having examined the site and being familiar with all local conditions affecting the project hereby propose to furnish all labor, material, equipment, supplies and to perform all work in accordance with the bidding documents within the time set forth below.
- 2.2 It is the bidder's responsibility to verify all field conditions and limitations prior to bidding. Any drawing or measurements provided by the Agency are approximations only and should not be relied upon as the basis for the vendor's bid. It is also the bidder's responsibility to notify the West Virginia Department of Health & Human Resources in writing, of conditions detrimental to proper and timely completion of the repair/upgrade. Do not proceed until nonconforming conditions have been corrected.
- 2.3 A mandatory vendor prebid conference is scheduled for 09/21/2010 at 10:00 AM in the conference room of the WV Office of the Chief Medical Examiner. Failure to attend the mandatory prebid conference will result in bid rejection.

3. SCOPE OF WORK:

3.1 Minor deviations from the stated specifications not listed as mandatory (must, shall, or will) are acceptable to facilitate a competitive bid

atmosphere, provided the intent of the Request for Quotation, the effectiveness of the system or the product manufacturer's warranty is not compromised.

- 3.2 Vendor shall remove the existing roof and insulation down to the deck; vendor shall remove loose membrane flashings; vendor shall remove all existing skylights (4); vendor shall remove all debris from the roof and haul away to an approved landfill.
- 3.2.1 In area where skylights are removed, vendor shall build and insulate decking consistent in type and quality to existing deck for surrounding roof area. Vendor coordination with Agency on relocation of some existing sprinkler heads may be necessary.
- 3.2.2 The vendor shall make minor repairs to decking where needed. If any requirements for major repairs or modification are discovered, vendor will perform on a labor/materials basis after receiving approval from the Agency.
- 3.2.3 Over the entire area, vendor shall apply a continuous layer of 1.5" isocyanurate roof insulation; vendor shall mechanically fasten insulation to the roof deck.
- 3.2.4 Over the new insulation, vendor shall apply a 60 mil, fully adhered, EPDM (Ethylene Propylene Diene Monomer (or Terpolymer)) rubber roof system.
- 3.2.5 At all walls and curbs, vendor shall install membrane flashing and mechanically attach the new flashing continuously along the top edge.
- 3.2.6 Vendor shall apply manufacturer approved flashing systems at all pipes, drains, metal drain boxes, and other projections.
- 3.2.7 Vendor shall raise air conditioning units as necessary to apply the new roof underneath; vendor shall re-set the units on new roof in accordance with approved procedures. Vendor shall disconnect all ductwork, gas and/or electrical lines, as necessary. Once new roof is installed, the vendor shall reconnect all ductwork, gas and/or electrical lines previously disconnected.
- 3.2.8 Vendor shall Install new gutters and downspouts at all existing locations.
- 3.2.9 Vendor shall provide and install new treated wood sleepers under all gas lines.
- 5.2.10 Vendor shall provide and install new 24 gauge galvanized metal gravel stop around the entire perimeter of the building.

- 3:2.11 Vendor shall provide and install new walk pads around all HVAC rooftop units.
- 3.2.12 Vendor shall perform all work in strict accordance with the manufacturer's printed specifications.
- 3.3 Upon completion, vendor shall furnish manufacturer's written warranty for labor and material for <u>20-years</u>.
- 3.4 Vendor shall perform only as much work every day as can be made watertight that day. Vendor shall protect owner's property at all times, Vendor shall protect workmen, pedestrians and employees at all times using scaffolding, barricades, signs, etc. Vendor shall comply with all State and Federal Safety Regulations.
- Vendor shall install an existing (provided by the Agency) prefab roof access ladder between the Receiving and Upper Sections of the roof. Specific location as directed by Agency staff at specific time of installation.

4. INSPECTION:

- Vendor shall inspect existing conditions governing this work during pre-bid site inspection to determine conditions and extent of work required. No allowance will be made subsequently on behalf of the vendor for any error or negligence on his part in connection with this requirement.
- 4.2 The Vendor shall inspect all elements subject to movement or damage prior to commencing work.

5. SHOP DRAWINGS:

Vendor shall provide two copies of shop drawings to owner for approval specifying products and installation methods for the scope of work as defined in Section 3. A notice to proceed will be issued indicating approval of the shop drawings.

6. TEMPORARY FACILITIES:

6.1 The Owner will provide normal electrical supply from the currently installed electrical system in the building for the use of the vendor. However, the Owner provides no guarantee or warranty as to the systems condition or capabilities. The Vendor shall assure himself that the electrical system is adequate for his requirements or supply additional temporary electrical power at his own expense.

6.2 Any damage to the electrical system resulting from misuse or abuse to the existing electrical system shall be repaired or replaced by the vendor at no expense to the owner.

7. COORDINATION OF WORK:

- 7.1 The Vendor shall coordinate with the Maintenance Supervisor for the proper relation of the work to the building structure and to the employees therein. In the event of conflict the Maintenance Supervisor shall prevail.
- 7.2 The Vendor shall take all necessary precautions to protect the interior of the building from debris, dust or any residue occurring from the scope of work.
- 7.3 The Vendor shall provide the Owner with a schedule of work seven calendar days prior to the start of the work. The Owner shall be notified of any variances to the work schedule two (2) working days prior to the change.

8. WARRANTY: (GUARANTEE)

- 8.1 The Vendor shall warrant to the Owner all materials and equipment will be new, and that all work will be of good quality, free from faults and defects in conformance with the contract documents. All work not conforming to these requirements may be considered defective.
- 8.2 All materials and equipment shall be of current year production of manufacturer and manufactured for commercial usage. The roofing system shall have a non-prorated, twenty (20) year full system warranty on materials and labor certified by the manufacturer.

9. PERMITS:

9.1 The Vendor shall secure and pay for the building permit and for all other permits, governmental fees and licenses which are necessary for the proper execution and completion of the work as specified.

10. CLEAN UP:

10.1 The Vendor shall keep the work area as clean as possible during the entire progress of work, and shall be responsible to remove from the site, the packaging materials from his products and other debris as it accumulates. All items of equipment that are removed to allow the installation of new items will become the property of the vendor to dispose

of at a landfill or location authorized to accept the items as waste or recycled parts.

11, WAGE RATES:

11.1 The Vendor and any sub-vendors shall pay the higher of the U.S. Department of Labor Minimum wage rates or of the West Virginia Department of Labor wage rates as established for KANAWHA COUNTY pursuant to West Virginia Code 21-5-1, et seq. West Virginia Department of Labor Wage Rates are available at website:

http://www.sos.wv.gov/administrative-law/wagerates/Pages/2010BuildingConstruction.aspx

12. PAYMENT SCHEDULE:

- Due to the size and complexity of the project, two progress payments will be permitted, at 50% completion as determined by the Owner. The vendor may submit an invoice for payment in the amount of 50% of the Purchase Order amount. The remaining balance will be paid at 100% completion.
- 12.2 The Owner reserves the right to refuse payment in the event the completed work is not in accordance with industry standards or substandard in any way, or, if the amount requested is not within the agreed upon terms of the contract.

13. TERM OF WORK:

13.1 All work shall be complete within 90 calendar days from the approval of the shop drawings.

14. DELAYS AND EXTENSION OF TIME:

14.1 If the Vendor is delayed at any time in the progress of the work by any act or neglect of the Owner or by any employee of the Owner, or by any separate vendor employed by the Owner, or by changes in the work, or by labor disputes, fire, unusual delay in transportation, adverse weather conditions not reasonably anticipated, unavoidable casualties, or any other cause which the Owner determines may justify the delay, then the contract time may be extended by written approval of the Owner.

15, TOOLS AND EQUIPMENT STORAGE:

15.1 Vendor may set a trailer or temporary storage building on the site for all equipment and tools. The Vendor is responsible for his tools, equipment and materials.

16. SAFETY EQUIPMENT:

16.1 The Vendor shall provide safety barriers around work areas where heavy equipment may be in operation when placing materials in the building or as required by OSHA.

17. DAMAGES:

17.1 Any damages occurring to the building or property resulting from the vendor's performance of this work shall be the responsibility of the vendor to repair at his expense, either by using his own forces or that of an approved sub-vendor. The repair method and finished product will be subject to the approval of the owner.

18. SCHEDULE OF BID RESPONSES:

- 18.1 Bidders shall submit one lump-sum bid for all the work under all the terms and conditions as described herein.
- 18.2 Bidder shall sign a WV-96 Agreement Addendum to remove any conflicts in terms and conditions of the vendor's warranty.
- 18.3 Before the Purchase order is processed, the successful bidder must provide to the Owner, a valid copy of their Business licenses through the Secretary of State's Office.

19. ATTACHMENTS

ATTACHMENT A - Vendor Bid Summary

ATTACHMENT B - Roof Drawings (3 pages); vendor is responsible for verifying all drawings and measurements, drawing are NOT to scale.

Vendor-Bid-Summary

Removal and Replacement of Existing Roof: CHIEF MEDICAL EXAMINER'S OFFICE

Necessary Major Repairs or Modification to Decking Discovered After Award

Labor = \$ 76.00 per hour

Materials = Vendor Cost, plus 15 %

If any requirements for major repairs or modification are discovered, vendor will perform on a time/materials basis after receiving approval from the Agency. Minor repairs to the decking are considered part of the vendors base bid.

Vendor Signature:

Date: 10/13/10

ATTACHMENT A

the property and the comments of the comments			
the control of the second control of the control of the second con	A Charles of Lane and Lane		
I the late of the second second second		_	
The second secon	The contract of the contract o		
The second secon	Carlot Control of the		
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	A CONTRACTOR OF SERVICE AND A		
The state of the s	the state of the s		
The second secon	title of the same of the specific state of the same state of the same of the s		
and administration and the second of the sec	Company of the compan	•	
Antique management of the contract of the cont			
and the second of the second o	may make the second of		
and any angular to the second and th		-	
The second secon			
and the second control of the second control	Kecelyim		
the second secon	and the state of t		
and the same of th	and provide the second control of the second control of the second control of the second control of the second		•
AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF	Contracting the agency set of the contracting of th		
	A CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T	•	
the second of th	Control of the contro		
appearance of the second secon	the state of the s	• •	
	$(\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}})_{\mathcal{A}}$, which is a second second of $(\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}})_{\mathcal{A}}$, where $(\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}})_{\mathcal{A}}$		
The second of th	A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH	•	
A proper to the second over a second of the		1	
the production from the contract of the contra		minimum	
was grant and an arrangement of the state of			
Same and Colored a			
The state of the s			
and the second of the second o		. Orada	
The second secon		k: X on	
and the second section is the second	Scubberij	t: 24 VI	
A THE STREET COLUMN TO A STREET COLUMN TO STREET COLUMN T	the province of the province o		
The second of th	المجافية معارض والمستهام والمسته والمستهام والمستهام والمستهام والمستهام والمستهام والمستهام وال		
Carried the second of the seco			
	N Drate	<i>X</i> E 1	
The second secon	A D1914		
The state of the s	where the state of	nicia I 1	-
with the second of the second	and the second s		
	and the second of the second o	[}	
	g 🚐		
and the second s		الم المسلم	
	Emily .	ļ. J }	V:4 -
	, 2 ,	Enu I	HAMNOG
and the same that the same time is the same to the sam		7*''' å	ヤッシンとも
		- 1 1	11.
	, puly an Inglanded		Can and 1 men
a para a series a series a series a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			38C)7V//
on the contract description of the contract to		. russiant	Upper Section
and the second s		- Construction of the Cons	SECHON
		THE STATE OF THE S	5207VII
		ANGELERA ERA (PRESA PRESA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA AREA	380,701
		wycgi gir as apress o mewskielia weedwyl o Wildelin al Albania al Albania	320,701
		age good of the state of the st	320,701
			SECTIVI
		1006	360/1VII
			360,701
		1006	360,701
		1006	380,7V1
		1006	5(C) (V)
		1006	3CC/1V1/
		1006	3CC/1V11
		1006	3CC/1V11
		1006	5(C) (V)
Metal Coping		Who I p	3CC/1V1/
Metal Coping		Who I p	3CC/1V1/
Metal Coping		1006	3CC/1V11
Metal Coping	Avre	Who I p	3CC/1V1/
Metal Coping	Drain	Who I p	SC(101)
Metal Coping	Avre	Who I p	3C)1V1
Medal	Drain A	Drain	360,701
Metal	Drain	Drain	
Metal	Drain A	Drain	
Metal	Draith A SCUPHO SCUPHO	D Fan	
Medal	Draith A SCUPHO SCUPHO	D Fan	
Medal	Draith A SCUPHO SCUPHO	D Fan	
Medal	DICEITY A SCUPYOR SCUPYOR	D Fan	

ATTACHMENT B (PAGE 1 OF 3)

Approximation to the property of the control of the	AU.
The same of the sa	
Hoper Hetal coping,	•
Controla	Seeking hiperstates was seen to be high absence of
The state of the s	Sample TV
The second secon	
A STATE OF THE STA	
QX.	
Amparament 1 1 de	
shy 1/9 ml	
	Agents .
The second secon	A Parameter Control of the Control o
The state of the s	
The state of the s	Per de la companya de
The second secon	
Sky/18 ¹ / ₂	Metal
5KV 11947	coping
Summer Market Control of the Control	
Company of the Compan	
The second secon	A designation of the second
	and the second s
And the second s	
The state of the s	
The second secon	
- symmetric control to the property of the state of the s	

	1
	e e e
	and the second s
phoneson control in the control in t	open task
SKYMAT	and the same of th
and the same of th	,
the same and the same of the s	Ļ
	u to the state of
	i de la companya de l
	- Children and Chi
	· ·
Motal I was a second of the se	
OV	
COMIM	and the state of t
	· ·
and the same of th	
The second secon	A Committee of the Comm
the second secon	A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
T Fan	
n een een jarriig jarriig ja kalenda ka	
	And the second s
Guiter Fone	
Dura Hale	
'ATTACHMENT'B (PAGE 2 OF 3)	
and the second of the second o	

Equipment Adils \mathcal{O}_V [] Fan I FOH

Adjacent Building

Gutter

[] [ATTACTMENT B (PAGE 3 OF 3)



Request for Quotation

HHR11065

PAG	GE :	0.10
	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER

*709045810 30 TRI STATE ROOFING PO BOX 1231

SEP 14 2010

CHARLESTON WV 25324

4 2010

T

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS/DHHR PURCHASING VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

09/10/	2010		INS OF SAL		SHIPV	in.	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		10/13/	2010			BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE		TITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUM	BER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	QUAN TO 10/1 2. ADI DOCUMEI BID. I DISQUAI EXHIBIT	MOVE ' 13/201' DENDUM NT SHOTE FAILUR: LIFICA' I 10 JM ACKI BY ACKI JM (S) A AL, PLA JM NO.	ADDEI THE B: O. ACKNO ULD B: E TO : TION O TOWLEI AND HA ANS AI	NOUM I DOUBLEDGE SIGN A DOGEMENT DOGEME	NO. 1 ENING DATE SEMENT IS NED AND RE AND RETURE UR BID. REQUIS NT	E FROM : ATTACHI TURNED MAY RI THE FOI	UNIT PRICE LO/12/2010 ED. THIS WITH YOUR ESULT IN UO.: HHR11065 LLOWING CHECKED REVISIONS TO M	AMOUNT
	NO. 2			:	<u>.</u>			
]	ИО. 3.							
]	NO. 4 .		•					
]	10.5.							·
***************************************	$\langle \cdot \rangle$							
,	W ~	· d 1	111	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE		er a var filos at vista en 1 eferte de como de como en en en escapaba de cada de cada de como de cada de cada	
SIGNATURE		\mathcal{L}				TELEPHONE 30	4-755-8135 DATE	10/13/10
TITLE VICE PRE	ESIDENT	FE	55 -	059115				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

T

HHR11065

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER B04-558-0067

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS/DHHR PURCHASING

VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

*709045810 304-755-8135 TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META PO BOX 1231

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	A	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
09/10/:	2010 -								
BID OPENING DATE:		10/13/	2010			BTD (OPENING TIME	01	•30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	I UNDER ADDENDO VENDOR REPRESI ORAL DI AND ANT INFORM SPECIF	RSTAND UM(S) MUST ENTATION ISCUSS Y STATION ICATION HE BID E/21/20	THAT MAY B: CLEAR: ON MAI EON H: E PER: ISSUE: NS BY	FAIL E CAU LY UN DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN 0	URE TO CONSE FOR REJUERSTAND TO ASSUMED TO THE EN VENUEN VENUEN VENUEN VENUEN AND THE TOTAL ATTERIST.	FIRM TO JECTION CHAT AND TO BE MADDEN DOWN SIGN ADDER TO STATE ROLL CO. 10/13/10 DATE TO THE TOTAL CO. 10/13/10 DATE TO THE	HE RECEIPT OF TO OF BIDS. Y VERBAL ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE OTO THE IS BENDING. WHATURE OFING & SHEET MED OMPANY	· · ·	
						•			
						:			
	l			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CO	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	<u>anananan mananan mining</u>		<u> </u>	<u>, y , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>		TELEPHONE	D	ATE	
							<u> </u>		
TITLE		FE	EIN				ADDRESS CHAN	IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-755-8135

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER HHR11065

Š			ř	P	V(á	Ę	े	ì	:
	•	_					_	_	_	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ROBERTA WAGNER 304-558-0067

P

Ţ

TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META PO BOX 1231

*709045810

CHARLESTON WV 25324

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS/DHHR PURCHASING VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/10/ BID OPENING DATE:	2010							
BID OPENING DATE:		10/13/	2010	1		BTD (OPENING TIME 0:	L:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VIITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	JMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
) 0001			JB		770-93	-		
0001		1.	2.0		, , 0 - 55	•		\$147,659.00
	TO PRO		NEW I	MEMBR.	ANE ROOF	PER THE	ATTACHED SPEC	
	According to the state of the s							
	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	OF RFQ	HHR11)65 ***** TOTAL:	\$147,659.00
		\mathcal{N}						
SIGNATURE -	\mathcal{H}	<i>\\h</i>		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS DATE	
	_ // /	<i></i>	±14.1					
TITLE		F	EIN				ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

SH-P

Ţ

RFONUMBER
HHR11065

PA	GE	
	7	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER

*709045810 304-755-8135 TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META PO BOX 1231

CHARLESTON WV 25324

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS/DHHR PURCHASING VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

5kr 20 200

lannon annon anno anno anno anno anno an				Internation Control		4	ļ.	The state of the state of	alian Malana and Anna and Ann	
DATE PRINTED	201200100000000000000000000000000000000	RMS OF SALI		SF	IIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTT	IRMS.
09/24/201 BID OPENING DATE:	0								·	
BID OPENING DATE:	10/13/	2010	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	hosososoosososooo	BID	OPENING	TIME	01.	30PM	
• LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM	NUMBER		NITPRICE		AMOU	VT.
				(10000100100100000000000000000000000000						
2. 3. SHO SIG BID		AND A FIONS ACKNOW GNED A	NSWE AND ILEDG ND R	ATTACHME EMENT IS ETURNED	ATTACHED. ENTS ARE E ATTACHE WITH YOU	D. THIS R BID.	DOCUMEI FAILURE	TO		
EXH	IBIT 10							1		
				REQU	JISITION	NO.: HH	R11065			
ADD	ENDUM ACK	HOWLE	GEME	NT						
ADD	EREBY ACK ENDUM(S) POSAL, PL	AH DNA	VE M	ADE THE	NECESSAR	Y REVIS			;	
ADD	ENDUM NO.	s:								
NO.	1X		:		·	1				
NO.	2 ^X	.				į į	•			
NO.	3				•					
мо.	4								•	
ио.	5									
	NDERSTAND ENDUM(S) I							HE		
	$-\Lambda H$	r_1	- Second	IEBSEISISE ES	nitenia virgo	NONE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY		55655577677		acceratacoccoscolor
SIGNATURE C	- (1	SEE HE	vehse side fo	R TERMS AND CO	and the second of the second of the second	In	ATE .		
	XXV	2	-			804 -7 55 - 8	135		10/13/10	
TITLE VICE PRESI	ENT	^{≗in} 55 - (059115	6		A	DRESS CHAN	IGES T	O BE NOTED A	30VE



>EXDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

Ţ

HHR11065

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER

*709045810 304-755-8135 TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META PO BOX 1231

CHARLESTON WV 25324

HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS/DHHR PURCHASING VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	2010 J							
BID OPENING DATE.	450000000000000000000000000000000000000	10/13/	2010	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	VENDOR REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM SPECIF	MUST ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION ICATIO	CLEAR ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE INS BY DDENI	LY UN DE OR ELD E SONNE D IN AN O	DERSTAND ASSUMED ETWEEN VI L IS NOT WRITING A FFICIAL A	THAT AN TO BE MENDOR'S BINDING ADDEDDED TO ME ADDED TO	Y VERBAL ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE D TO THE D BINDING. GNATURE OFING & SHEET META	AĻ CO.
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000) XXX	Coccoe	VERSE SIDE FOR T	EDME AND CO	IDITIONE	1
SIGNATURE				OEE HE	VERIOR OIUE FUH I	TELEPHONE	DA DA	re
						I LLC: I TONE	JA.	-
TITLE	***	FE	:IN			*	ADDRESS CHANG	SES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODNEV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

HHR11065

P/	GE	
	2	!

DDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ROBERTA WAGNER

304-558-0067

*709045810 304-755-8135 TRI STATE ROOFING & SHEET META PO BOX 1231

CHARLESTON WV 25324 HEALTH AND HUMAN RESOURCES OPERATIONS/DHHR PURCHASING VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED. SHIP VIA FOB: FREIGHT TERMS BID OPENING DATE OPENING TIME 01:30PM 10/13/2010 CAT. UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER NO. 770-93 0001 JΒ \$147,659.00 TO PROVIDE A NEW MEMBRANE ROOF PER THE ATTACHED SPEC \$147,659.00 THIS IS THE END OF REQ HHR11065 ***** TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 304-155-8135 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE V.P.

Agency	
REQ.P.O#HHR11065	

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That v	ve, the undersigned,	Tri State Roofing & Sheet Metal Company	
of	Charleston,	WV		Principal, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America	<u> </u>
of	Hartford,_	СТ	, a corporation	organized and existing under the laws of the State of	
(CT with its principal office	ce in the City of	Hartford	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State	Э
of Wes	l Virginia, as Obligee, in the pen	al sum of <u>Five Per</u>	cent of Amount Bi	d (\$ 5%) for the payment of which	:h,
well an	d truly to be made, we jointly an	d severally bind our	selves, our heirs, ad	ministrators, executors, successors and assigns.	
				all has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the	
•				ade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for	
RFQ i	# HHR11065 Remove and F	Replace Roof WV	Office of the Chic	ef Medical Examiner - According to Plans and	_
Speci	fications				_
	NOW THEREFORE,				
	(a) If said bid shall be rejecte	d or			
	(b) If said bid shall be accept	ed and the Principal	shall enter into a co	intract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached	
hereto :	and shall furnish any other bond	s and insurance req of said bid, then this	uired by the bid or p obligation shall be r	roposal, and shall in all other respects perform the full and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in fo	ااد
force ar	nd effect. It is expressly underst	ood and agreed tha	t the liability of the S	urety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no ever	nt,
exceed	the penal amount of this obligat	ion as herein stated			
	The Surety for the value recei	ved, hereby stipulat	es and agrees that t	he obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in n	0
	paired or affected by any extensi	ion of the time within	n which the Obligee	may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby	
waive n	otice of any such extension.				
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Prin	cipal and Surety ha	ve hereunto set thei	r hands and seals, and such of them as are corporation	ns
nave ca	nused their corporate seals to be	affixed hereunto ar	nd these presents to	be signed by their proper officers, this	
12th	day ofOctober				
	•				
Principa	al Corporate Seal			Tri State Roofing & Sheet Metal Company	_
				(Namerof Principal)	
				By yelme	_
				(Must be President or Vice President)	
				Timothy F. Dorsch, Presiden	t
				(Title)	-
Secondor (Carnarata Cani				
Sulety (Corporate Seal			Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America	_
				(Name of Surety)	
				Brown to the state of the state	
			Kimberly J	Wilkinson, WV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact	<u>)</u>
			Killingily J	. vviikinson, vvv resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact	

IMPORTANT -- Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company
Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc.
St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company
St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Attorney-In Fact No.

220367

Certificate No. 003658907

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

(herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint						
Gregory T. Gordon, Patricia A. Moye, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey, and Kimberly J. Wilkinson						
of the City of Charleston		State of W	last Vincinia	4	hair true and lawfu	d Attornov(a) in Fact
each in their separate capacity if mo	re than one is named above,	to sign, execute, seal and	d acknowledge a	ny and all bonds, reco	ognizances, conditie	onal undertakings and
other writings obligatory in the natu contracts and executing or guarantee						g the performance of
tonianto and thousand or gamento	ang conds and chastalings	Todal or Paragraphic		socialings and not o	, 14.7.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Co		strument to be signed an	d their corporate	seals to be hereto aff	ixed, this	1 I th
day of May	_ , <u>2010</u> .					
	Farmington Casualty Comp			t. Paul Mercury Ins		
	Fidelity and Guaranty Insu Fidelity and Guaranty Insu			ravelers Casualty at ravelers Casualty at		•
S	St. Paul Fire and Marine In	surance Company		Inited States Fidelity		
	St. Paul Guardian Insuranc	ce Company				
CASUAL CONTINUES	THE DESIGNATION OF THE REAL PROPERTY.	San Commission	NSUA INSUA	SEURLTY AND OF	NO SUBSTITUTE	TOELTI YANDO
1982	MCORPORATED 2 1951	SEAL 8	SE ST.	HARTFORD, TY	HARTFORD)	(HICORODATE)
Service Servic	THE STAN	C Sell Control of the	a indi	Water Library	The state of the s	AMARES .
						•
				42		
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.			Ву:	George W Thomp	son, Senior Vice Pres	ident
,				, 500.50		
On this the 11th da			, before me per	sonally appeared Geo	orge W. Thompson	, who acknowledged
himself to be the Senior Vice Presidents., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insu						
Company, Travelers Casualty and S	urety Company of America,	and United States Fide	lity and Guarant	y Company, and that	he, as such, being	authorized so to do,
executed the foregoing instrument for	r me purposes merem conta	med by signing on behal	и от tne corporat	ions by nimself as a c	uny authorized offi	cer.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2011.



Marie C. Terrent Notary Public

58440-4-09 Printed in U.S.A.

WARNING: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS INVALID WITHOUT THE RED BORDER

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, and Vi President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary and duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kori M. Johanson, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of Farmington Casualty Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company, Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company, St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, and United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this 1040 day of _



















To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, call 1-800-421-3880 or contact us at www.travelersbond.com. Please refer to the Attorney-In-Fact number, the above-named individuals and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF W
COUNTY OF PUTNAM TO-WIT:
I, BRIAN LINVILLE , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of TRI-STATE ROOFING & SHEET METAL CO. ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that TRI-STATE ROOFING & SHEET METAL CO. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
TRI-STATE ROOFING & SHEET METAL CO.
By: BELLI
BRIAN LINVILLE Title: VICE PRESIDENT
Date: 10/13/10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 13TH day of OCTOBER
By Commission expires <u>JULY 17, 2015</u>
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRIGINIA THERESA L. MILLER TRESTATE ROOFING & SHEET METAL CO.
PO BOX 1231 CHARLESTON, WV 25324: My commission expires July 17, 2015 The property of the p
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

THE BID.

ReviMarch 2009

RFQ No.	HHR11065

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS T	HE FOLLOW	ING SIGNATURE	7 _	
Vendor's Na	me: TRI-S	TATE ROOFING & SH	THE METAL CO.	
Authorized S	Signature:	Divile	<u></u>	Date:10/13/10
State of	WV			
County of	PUTNAM	, to-wit:		
Taken, subs	cribed, and s	worn to before me this <u>13</u>	day of OCTOBER	, 20 <u>10</u> .
My Commiss	sion expires	JULY 17TH	, 20 <u>15</u> .	1
AFFIX SEAL	HERE		NOTARY PUBLIC	Therese of Hiller
		OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC ITATE OF WEST VIRGINIA		

PRI-STATE ROOFING & SHEET METAL CO. PO BOX 1231 CHARLESTON, WV 25324